
OFF 18:42:16 Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter Deborah Hurlock -20
Win: £2.91 ;Places: £1.09 £3.92 ;Forecast: £23.70 ;Trio: £94.90 SPBook: 127
****Tractor****
Prize Money Today Is £4,885 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £355

OFF 19:02:14 Miss.R.M.Resnick,Mr.A.W.Shaves David Lee -20
Win: £2.40 ;Places: £1.52 £2.44 ;Forecast: £10.50 ;Trio: £35.20 SPBook: 128
****Tractor****
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 1

OFF 19:22:12 Mr.D.Barratt Marlene Westwood -10
Win: £7.30 ;Places: £3.25 £1.63 ;Forecast: £35.30 ;Trio: £84.50 SPBook: 128
****Tractor****
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 2

ROMFORD Meeting 21
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 24 January 2026
FINE Course: GOOD
Race 1 18.42 400m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ROMFORD Saturday Night 24th January 2026 PGR Meeting

TOWNSEND PEGGY 2 3.87 5222 1st 1½ Rails,LedRunIn 27.1 15/8F 25.08
Beginagins Ava 4 3.80 2111 2nd 1½ EPace,Mid,LedRunUpToRunIn 25.5 5/1 25.20
Yahoo Elsie 5 3.97 3533 3rd 4 MiddleToWide,Baulked1,Bmp¼ 28.6 11/4 25.40
Cree Ella 3 3.84 1366 4th 7½ QAw,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1&2 24.7 10/3 25.68
Moaning Dolly 6 3.97 4655 5th 8 Wide,Bumped1&¼&2 30.0 5/1 25.72
Pharis Cashout 1 4.11 6444 6th 9¼ Rails,Bumped2 29.6 10/1 25.82

Race 2 19.02 400m Flat (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
FLYNNS PORTER CENTENARY RACE

OUR BOB 6 3.79 2111 1st 3½ EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 34.5 13/8F 24.43
Flynns Porter 1 3.86 3222 2nd 3½ EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 36.2 7/2 24.71
Bombay Breeze 3 3.90 5665 3rd 5¼ Middle,Bumped1 26.8 7/2 24.85
Vinegarhill Lar 5 3.86 6443 4th 5¾ MiddleToWide,ForcedToCheck1 33.0 6/1 24.89
Tasty Turkish 2 3.94 4556 5th 7 RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Crowded3 31.6 4/1 24.99
Jeopardy Raven 4 3.81 1334 6th 8½ QuickAway,Middle,Bmp1,FcdTCk3 30.6 8/1 25.11

Race 3 19.22 400m Flat (A8) 1st £125 + Trophy, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

BRUCE AND CRAIG BUCKLEY MEMORIAL TROPHY

KEEPERHILL VIKKI 4 3.82 1111 1st 1¼ QAw,Middle,LdT3&From4 28.5 16/1 24.85
Blue Shine 6 3.85 2222 2nd 1¼ EarlyPace,Wide,Led3To4 27.8 7/4F 24.95
Lockyer Hatter 2 3.90 4333 3rd 1¾ RailsToMiddle,BmpRnUp,RnOn 31.5 4/1 24.99
Yahoo Aoife 5 3.94 6444 4th 3 ModeratelyAway,Mid,Bumped1 28.7 3/1 25.09
Ink Black Honey 1 3.97 3555 5th 3¼ Rails,Bumped1 32.1 2/1 25.11
Cullentra King 3 3.95 5666 6th 4 MiddleToRails,BmpRnUp,Blk1 34.6 12/1 25.17

 

OFF 19:42:15 Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer Paul Young -20
Win: £2.81 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127
****Tractor****
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 3

OFF 20:02:06 Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young Paul Young N
Win: £3.86 ;Places: £2.16 £3.67 ;Forecast: £28.60 ;Trio: £143.30 SPBook: 128
****Tractor****
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 4

OFF 20:22:14 Executors of the Late Mr R Frith Deborah Hurlock N
Win: £6.15 ;Places: £5.30 £6.40 ;Forecast: £54.50 ;Trio: £162.00 SPBook: 127
****Tractor****

OFF 20:42:10 Mr.P.W.Young Paul Young N
Win: £3.38 ;Places: £2.33 £1.49 ;Forecast: £14.00 ;Trio: £59.40 SPBook: 128
****Tractor****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 1

Race 4 19.42 575m Flat (S2) 1st £180 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £480 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

BLUE IS THE COLOUR

CROSSFIELD ROGER 3 13.94 4322 1st 2 MiddleToRails,Crd1,LedRunIn 33.0 6/4F 36.16
Alana The Second 1 13.87 3111 2nd 2 EPace,Rails,Led1ToRunIn 29.8 3/1 36.32
Jeopardy Delta 4 14.12 2543 3rd 3¾ EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped3 33.9 6/1 36.46
Hollywood Vegas 6 14.10 5434 4th 5½ Wide,Bumped3 31.6 16/1 36.60
Fastlane Pam 2 14.31 6655 5th 7¾ SlowAway,Rails 25.8 7/4 36.78
Droopys Floorish 5 14.31 1266 6th 8½ QAw,MiddleToWide,Crowded3 28.0 16/1 36.84

Race 5 20.02 400m Flat (A7) 1st £130 + Trophy, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

THE JAMIE STODDART STAKES

GURTNACREHY HALO 2 3.80 2222 1st 2 EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Ld4 27.4 15/8F 24.48
Kiltrea Grace 3 3.88 5543 2nd 2 MiddleToRails,Bumped4 25.5 7/1 24.64
Castlehill Jet 5 3.74 3111 3rd 4¼ EP,MidTWide,LdRnUpTo4,BmpRnIn 31.9 3/1 24.82
Tromora Lola 4 3.79 1355 4th 4½ QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 27.0 5/1 24.85
Rapido Tinny 6 3.83 4434 5th 4¾ EarlyPace,Wide 28.6 7/2 24.86
Airport Star 1 3.91 6666 6th 6¾ Rails,ForcedToCheck¼&3 29.5 5/1 25.02

Race 6 20.22 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
DUDE CENTENARY RACE

MAGNA CASHOUT 5 3.80 4231 1st 1½ Wide,Bumped1,Led3 31.3 7/1 24.73
Stonepark Shine 3 3.85 2322 2nd 1½ MiddleToRails,Bumped1,RanOn 27.5 7/2 24.85
Underground Ria 1 3.78 3113 3rd 1¾ EarlyPace,Rls,LdRnUpTFcdTCk3 25.3 10/3 24.88
Snoozing Star 4 3.79 1444 4th 3¼ QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 25.8 2/1F 25.00
Dude 6 3.91 5666 5th 4½ ModeratelyAway,Wide 34.9 10/1 25.10
Sundance Sasha 2 3.97 6555 6th 5 SlowAway,Rails,HitRails1 30.6 11/4 25.14

Race 7 20.42 400m Flat (A12) 1st £105 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

LEGH COTTAGE CUP

SIENNASBABYANGEL 2 3.89 2333 1st 5 EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Bmp&Ld3 25.0 15/8 24.80
Old Fort Oreo 1 3.91 3211 2nd 5 Rails,Bumped1,Baulked3 26.4 5/4F 25.20
Skeard Jim 5 4.06 5555 3rd 7¾ MiddleToWide,CrowdedRunUp 36.1 16/1 25.42
Tousers Lad 3 3.96 4444 4th 8 Middle,ForcedToCheck1 29.7 5/1 25.43
Halo Josie 6 3.79 1122 5th 10½ QAw,Wide,LedToEased3 30.8 10/3 25.65
Tromora Lake 4 4.15 6666 6th 21 SlowAway,Middle,Eased1 27.5 28/1 26.49



OFF 21:02:13 Ten Percent Club David Mullins N
Win: £3.13 ;Places: £2.09 £1.72 ;Forecast: £11.70 ;Trio: £30.40 SPBook: 124
****Tractor****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 2

OFF 21:22:27 Mr.T.Batchelor Tommy Batchelor -10
Win: £6.74 ;Places: £2.59 £1.73 ;Forecast: £28.40 ;Trio: £59.20 SPBook: 128
****Tractor****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 3

OFF 21:42:15 Mrs.D.K.Hurlock Deborah Hurlock -20
Win: £3.24 ;Places: £2.56 £2.30 ;Forecast: £22.40 ;Trio: £92.20 SPBook: 127
****Tractor****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4

ROMFORD Meeting 21
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 24 January 2026
FINE Course: GOOD

Race 8 21.02 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£25)

THE BUCKLEY BOWL

DA YOUNG LAD 5 3.88 1332 1st 1¼ QAw,Wide,Bmp1,Blk3,Led4 32.0 15/8J 24.65
You Kidding Me 4 3.97 5455 2nd 1¼ SlowAway,MiddleToWide,Crd2 25.1 15/8J 24.75
Selker Bay Mary 1 3.83 2111 3rd 5 EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUpTo4 30.4 9/2 25.05
Take My Breath 3 4.03 4544 4th 11¾ ModAway,MidToRls,Bmp1,Blk3 34.2 7/2 25.59
Public Reaction 2 3.88 3223 5th 12¼ RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Baulked3 30.8 6/1 25.63
Vacant 6

Race 9 21.22 400m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM

SWIFT ACCOMPLISH 5 3.77 1232 1st SH QAw,MiddleToWide,Bmp1,LdNrLn 31.8 9/2 25.18
Orange Elizabeth 3 3.76 2111 2nd SH EPace,MiddleToRails,Bmp&Ld1TNrLn 25.5 11/4 25.19
Brynoffa Jill 2 3.96 6544 3rd 2 SAw,Rails,Bumped3,RanOn 26.3 12/1 25.35
Sunnyside Ellie 1 3.88 3323 4th 2½ Rails,Bumped3 26.7 8/1 25.39
Mollycoddle 6 3.89 5666 5th 4 Wide,Crowded3 27.8 4/1 25.51
Zoomey Smullen 4 3.80 4455 6th 5½ Middle,Baulked1,Crowded3 35.8 5/4F 25.63

Race 10 21.42 575m Flat (S6) 1st £130 + Trophy, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

RACHELS 18 FUELED BY CHEERIOS

COME ON JAMES 2 14.11 1111 1st 3¼ QuickAway,MiddleToRails,ALed 33.9 14/1 36.62
Catunda Hugo 1 14.20 2222 2nd 3¼ EP,RlsTMid,Bmp1&RnIn,Chl3T5 32.8 2/1 36.88
Miami Honey 3 14.30 5334 3rd 4¼ MiddleToRails,Bmp1,BlkRunIn 25.9 13/8F 36.96
Miami Hero 6 14.47 6443 4th 5¼ SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1&2 32.8 4/1 37.04
Swift Lorenzo 5 14.54 3555 5th 6¾ EP,Wide,Bmp1&2,Crowded3 30.8 3/1 37.16
Bedrock Pearl 4 14.58 4666 6th 7 Middle,Bumped1 27.4 22/1 37.18

 

OFF 21:58:11 Mr.D.W.Lee David Lee -10
Win: £3.15 ;Places: £1.84 £2.30 ;Forecast: £21.40 ;Trio: £56.30 SPBook: 128
****Tractor****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 5

OFF 22:20:09 Mrs.S.P.Bowmer Paul Young -20
Win: £3.95 ;Places: £5.54 £4.73 ;Forecast: £85.80 ;Trio: £280.10 SPBook: 127
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 6

Race 11 21.58 400m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON

GREYHOUNDS.ATTHERACES.COM

HARLEY HITCH 5 3.83 2111 1st 5¼ EarlyPace,Wide,Led1 30.2 15/8F 24.53
Minnie Majestic 1 3.93 3332 2nd 5¼ Rails,Bumped1 24.5 5/1 24.95
Bubbly Blackbird 4 3.83 1223 3rd 6¾ QuickAway,Middle,Bmp1,Crd3 31.4 7/2 25.07
Ballyboy Sean 6 3.93 5554 4th 8 ModeratelyAway,Wide,Bmp1 28.3 5/1 25.17
Swabys Romily 3 3.89 4446 5th 10 MiddleToRails,Bumped1 26.1 8/1 25.33
Luminous Flyer 2 3.97 6665 6th 10¼ SlowAway,RailsToMiddle,Blk1 35.1 11/4 25.34

Race 12 22.20 575m Flat (S1) 1st £255, Others £65 Total £580 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
AINT BOTHERED HAT TRICK RACE

RAPIDO STAN 6 13.70 1111 1st 3 QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 33.9 9/1 35.66
Move Over Cian 1 13.90 3222 2nd 3 EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 31.1 6/1 35.90
On The Payroll 2 14.00 4343 3rd 5½ RailsToMiddle,ForcedToCheck1&2 31.2 5/2 36.10
Noirs Pocket 5 14.00 6434 4th 6 MiddleToWide,Bumped1 30.5 15/8F 36.14
Droopys Standby 4 14.32 5555 5th 8¾ MiddleToWide,Bumped1 34.6 10/3 36.36
Aint Bothered 3 14.37 2666 6th 12¼ EarlyPace,Middle,BadlyBumped1 27.8 5/1 36.64


